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Good afternoon Rachael,
 
I am the biologist with WDFW working with Ms. Hobbs on this project. I do not have a comment, per
say, on the SEPA notice, except for an inaccuracy that I would like to correct for the record:
 
I see in the SEPA NOA that the waterbody is listed at being Type 9, and 2’ wide. During my 3/25/21
site visit I concluded that this waterbody, a fish-bearing tributary to Schnebly Creek, warrants
Type 3 classification. I measured the bankfull width at 15’.
 
 
Thanks,
 
Elizabeth Torrey
Assistant Habitat Program Manager, Region 3
Washington Department of Fish & Wildlife
Phone: 509-607-6711
 
 
 

From: Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 4, 2021 8:03 AM
To: Pat Nicholson <pat.nicholson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Ryan McAllister
<ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Julie Kjorsvik
<julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire <toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox
<jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman <Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence
<lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Stacey <patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Yakima Nation - Jessica <jessica@yakama.com>; Yakima Nation -
J Marvin <jmarvin@yakama.com>; Yakama Nation - Enviromental Review
<enviroreview@yakama.com>; ECY RE SEPA REGISTER <separegister@ecy.wa.gov>; Clear, Gwen
(ECY) <GCLE461@ECY.WA.GOV>; White, Lori (ECY) <lowh461@ECY.WA.GOV>; migi461@ecy.wa.gov;
Downes, Scott G (DFW) <Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov>; Nelson, Jennifer L (DFW)
<Jennifer.Nelson@dfw.wa.gov>; Torrey, Elizabeth M (DFW) <Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov>; SEPA
(DAHP) <sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; James E Brooks Library - Jorgenja <jorgenja@cwu.edu>; James E
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